
Clinical Quality Team
Listserv: cqteam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Mary Jane Fraser Allina Health Home Health (612) 262-7524 maryjane.fraser@allina.com CQ Board Liaison
2 Joelle Goldade CHI Health at Home (701) 640-6209 joellegoldade@catholichealth.net CQ Co-Chair
3 Kristy Husen CentraCare Health Home Care & Hospice (320) 259-9375 husenk@centracare.com CQ Co-Chair
4 Melissa Stenberg MN HomeCare Association (651) 635-0923 mstenberg@mnhomecare.org CQ  |  Edu Staff Liaison
5 Jill Arvidson Integrated Home Care (651) 415-4663 jill.m.arvidson@healthpartners.com CQ
6 Paula Berger Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital Home Care Services (952) 993-6087 paula.berger@parknicollet.com Med  |  CQ
7 Sandra Call Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital Home Care Services (952) 993-9400 Sandra.Call@parknicollet.com CQ
8 Jackie Irwin Recover Health - Minnetonka (952) 926-9808 jirwin@recoverhealth.org CQ
9 Stephanie Keppers-Anderson St. Luke's Home Health Services (218) 249-6111 stephanie.keppers-anderson@slhduluth.com CQ

10 Richard Korecky Recover Health - Minnetonka (952) 908-6091 rkorecky@recoverhealth.org CQ
11 Jody Malone Essentia Health Home Care West (218) 847-0808 jody.malone@essentiahealth.org CQ
12 Elizabeth Obi Divine HealthCare Network (651) 665-9795 elizabeth@divinecorporation.com CQ
13 Lennetta Reynolds Pathway Health (651) 407-8699 lennetta.reynolds@pathwayhealth.com CQ
14 Alyssa Rohloff Knute Nelson Home Care and Hospice (320) 759-1273 alyssa.rohloff@knutenelson.org CQ
15 Kari Schafer Accra Home Health, Inc. (651) 388-1010 karischafer@accracare.org CQ
16 Lisa Sears Firstat Nursing Services (651) 288-0222 lsears@firstatmn.com CQ  |  SRA
17 Kristin Sundgaard HealthEast Home Care (651) 232-2800 ksundgaard@healtheast.org CQ

15 Volunteers
1 Staff
1 Board Liaison
17 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM



Education Advisory Group
Listserv: eduteam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Linda Hespe Essentia Health Home Care West (218) 847-0808 linda.hespe@essentiahealth.org Edu Board Liaison
2 Lores Vlaminck Lores Consulting, LLC (507) 358-4301 lores@loresconsulting.com Edu  |  SRA Nurse Consultant
3 Melissa Stenberg MN HomeCare Association (651) 635-0923 mstenberg@mnhomecare.org CQ  |  Edu Staff Liaison
4 Gladys Bakken Riverview Home Care (218) 281-9478 gbakken@riverviewhealth.org Edu
5 Dawn Berglund Recover Health - Alexandria (320) 846-0002 dberglund@recoverhealth.org Edu
6 Pat Chamberlain HealthEast Home Care (651) 232-2800 pachamberlain@healtheast.org Edu
7 Kari Cistera Northfield Home Care (507) 646-1458 cisterak@northfieldhospital.org Edu  |  Memb
8 Toni Diede NextStep Homecare, Inc. (320) 219-6425 tonidiede@nextstephomecare.org MA  |  Edu
9 Jerri Hiniker Stratis Health (952) 853-8540 jhiniker@stratishealth.org Edu

10 Nicole Peyerl CHI Health at Home (701) 237-8058 nicolepeyerl@catholichealth.net Edu
11 Nicole Riley Heartland PCA, LLC (218) 727-0990 nriley@heartlandpca.com MA  |  Edu
12 Amy Roseen Allina Health Home Health (612) 262-7630 amy.roseen@allina.com Edu
13 Rebecca Schmidt CentraCare Health Home Care & Hospice (320) 259-9375 SchmidtR@centracare.com Edu
14 Amy Widmark Lakewood Health System Home Care & Hospice 218) 894-8080 amywidmark@lakewoodhealthsystem.com Edu

12 Volunteers
1 Staff
1 Board Liaison
14 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM



Legislative Team
Listserv: legteam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Jay Jones Superior Home Care Nursing, LLC (952) 898-5400 jay@shhcare.us Leg Board Liaison
2 Vicki Gerrits Accra Care, Inc. (952) 935-3515 vickigerrits@accracare.org Leg Co-Chair
3 Leah Gosh Pediatric Home Service (PHS) (651) 789-0884 lrgosch@pediatrichomeservice.com Leg Co-Chair
4 Kevin Goodno Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. (651) 635-0607 KGoodno@fredlaw.com Leg Lobbyist
5 Anni Simons Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. (651) 635-0607 ASimons@fredlaw.com Leg Lobbyist
6 Kathy Messerli MN HomeCare Association (651) 635-0038 kmesserli@mnhomecare.org MA  |  Leg Staff Liaison
7 April Boxeth Voigt, Rode & Boxeth, LLC (651) 209-6167 aboxeth@vrb-law.com Leg
8 Konnie Evans Knute Nelson Home Care and Hospice (320) 759-1273 konnie.evans@knutenelson.org Leg
9 Lisa Flynn Hiawatha HomeCare 1 (651) 388-2223 lisaf@hiawathahomecare.com MA  |  Leg

10 Tina Gonterman BAYADA Pediatric Home Care (952) 935-5581 tgonterman@bayada.com Leg
11 Staci Grattan Grattan HealthCare, Inc. and Grattan Private Duty Nursing Inc. (218) 820-1326 x2 staci@grattanhealthcare.com MA  |  Leg
12 Sue Heitkamp CHI Health at Home (701) 237-8151 SueHeitkamp@catholichealth.net Leg
13 Julie Lux Mankato Rehabilitation Center, Inc. (MRCI) (507) 386-5745 jlux@MRCIWorksource.org Leg
14 Sandra McGurran Fairview Home Care & Hospice (612) 728-4338 smcgurr1@fairview.org Leg
15 Alison Nygren Grattan HealthCare, Inc. Grattan Private Duty Nursing. (218) 820-1326 x3 alison@grattanhealthcareadmin.com Memb  |  Leg
16 Okezie Obi Divine HealthCare Network (651) 665-9795 okez@divinecorporation.com Leg
17 Darla Thompson Recover Health - Minnetonka (952) 358-3161 dthompson@recoverhealth.org MA  |  Leg
18 Greg Von Arx Recover Health - Minnetonka (952) 358-3268 gvonarx@recoverhealth.org Leg

14 Volunteers
1 Staff
2 lobbyiest
1 Board Liaison
18 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM



MA Team
Listserv: mateam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Judy Giel Pediatric Home Service (PHS) (651) 642-1825 jfgiel@pediatrichomeservice.com MA Board Liaison
2 Rochelle Wodarz Accra Care, Inc. (952) 935-3515 x5131 rochellewodarz@accracare.org MA Chair
3 Kathy Messerli MN HomeCare Association (651) 635-0038 kmesserli@mnhomecare.org Leg  |  MA Staff Liaison
4 Pam Brede Divine Home Care, Inc (320) 231-9757 pam@divinehomecare.com MA
5 Toni Diede NextStep Homecare, Inc. (320) 219-6425 tonidiede@nextstephomecare.org MA  |  Edu
6 Jennifer Drganc Mankato Rehabilitation Center, Inc. (MRCI) (507) 386-5703 jdrganc@MRCIWorksource.org MA  |  Memb
7 Lisa Flynn Hiawatha HomeCare 1 (651) 388-2223 lisaf@hiawathahomecare.com MA  |  Leg
8 Staci Grattan Grattan HealthCare, Inc. and Grattan Private Duty Nursing Inc. (218) 820-1326 x2 staci@grattanhealthcare.com MA  |  Leg
9 Sue Johnson Firstat Nursing Services (651) 288-0222 sjohnson@firstatmn.com MA  |  Rehab

10 Nazneen Khatoon Best Care Home Health, Inc. (612) 378-1040 nazneen55438@yahoo.com MA
11 Jaime Kummer River Valley Home Care Inc (651) 460-4201 jkummer@rvhci.com MA  |  Leg
12 Karen Leutner Fairview Home Care (612) 728-2387 kleutne1@fairview.org MA
13 Jeanette Mefford Mefford, Knutson & Associates, Inc. (612) 869-8011 jmefford@mkaonline.com MA
14 Elo Oju Divine HealthCare Network (651) 665-9795 elo@divinecorporation.com MA
15 Nicole Riley Heartland PCA, LLC (218) 727-0990 nriley@heartlandpca.com MA  |  Edu
16 Kate Speer Recover Health - Minnetonka (952) 358-3278 kspeer@recoverhealth.org MA
17 Darla Thompson Recover Health - Minnetonka (952) 358-3161 dthompson@recoverhealth.org MA  |  Leg

15 Volunteers
1 Staff
1 Board Liaison
17 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM



Medicare Team
Listserv: medteam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Bekki Drewlo Fairview Lakes HomeCare and Hospice (651) 257-8850 bdrewlo1@fairview.org Med Board Liaison
2 Margaret Krull Allina Health Home Health (612) 262-7683 Margaret.Krull@allina.com Med Chair
3 Vickie Brand HealthEast Home Care (651) 326-1015 vkbrand@healtheast.org Med Staff Liaison
4 Paula Arnold Recover Health - Minnetonka (952) 358-3276 parnold@recoverhealth.org Med
5 Paula Berger Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital Home Care Services (952) 993-6087 paula.berger@parknicollet.com Med  |  CQ
6 Colleen Drenckhahn St. Elizabeth Home Health Care (651) 565-5577 colleen.drenckhahn@ascension.org Med
7 Connie Dreyer Home Care Consultants, LLC.. (651) 698-9482 conniedreyer@aol.com Med
8 Michelle Enger Guardian Angels Elim Home Care (763) 241-0654 menger@gaehc.org Med
9 Dori Finch Stanley Jones & Associates (952) 941-0305 dfinch@voa.org Med

10 Sara Fox Presbyterian Homes Home Care (952) 240-8165 sfox@preshomes.org Med
11 Barbara January Prairie River Home Care, Inc (763) 682-0665 barb.january@prhomecare.com Med
12 Stacy Johansen Prairie Home Hospice & Community Care (507) 337-0080 stacy.johansen@prairiehomehospice.org Med
13 Rebekah Mattocks Knute Nelson Home Care and Hospice (320) 759-1273 rebekah.mattocks@knutenelson.org Med
14 Marian Seliski CentraCare Health Home Care & Hospice (320) 259-9375 seliskim@centracare.com Med
15 Bonnie Tendrup Bigfork Valley Home Care (218) 743-1004 btendrup@bigforkvalley.org Med
16 Katie Troumbly Grand Itasca Clinic & Hospital Home Care (218) 999-1055 ktroumb1@fairview.org Med  |  SRA
17 Diane Von Ruden Spectrum Community Health, Inc. (218) 741-3013 dianev@spectrumchealth.com Med

15 Volunteers
1 Staff
1 Board Liaison
17 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM



Membership Team
Listserv: memberteam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Sue Morgan Accra Care, Inc. (651) 388-1010 susanmorgan@accracare.org Memb Board Liaison
2 Joe Dietlin Pediatric Home Service (PHS) (651) 642-1825 jdietlin@pediatrichomeservice.com Memb Chair
3 Mandy Rubenstein MN HomeCare Association (651) 635-0783 mrubenstein@mnhomecare.org Memb  |  SRA Staff Liaison
4 Jennifer Anderson Community Involvement Programs (612) 362-4434 jenniferanderson@cipmn.org SRA  |  Memb
5 Joe Christenson Recover Health - Minnetonka (612) 231-1810 jchristenson@recoverhealth.org Memb
6 Kari Cistera Northfield Home Care (507) 646-1458 cisterak@northfieldhospital.org Edu  |  Memb
7 Eric Dennison Healthcare Advantage Consulting (612) 770-8621 eric@hcadvconsulting.com Memb
8 Jennifer Drganc Mankato Rehabilitation Center, Inc. (MRCI) (507) 386-5703 jdrganc@MRCIWorksource.org MA  |  Memb
9 Darcy Helder Coloplast Corp. (507) 351-0699 usdlh@coloplast.com Memb

10 Erica Kjenstad Bayada (651) 482-8400 ekjenstad@bayada.com Memb
11 Alison Nygren Grattan HealthCare, Inc. Grattan Private Duty Nursing. (218) 820-1326 x3 alison@grattanhealthcareadmin.com Memb  |  Leg

9 Volunteers
1 Staff
1 Board Liaison
11 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM



Rehabilitation Team
Listserv: rehabteam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Andrea Jung Guardian Angels Elim Home Care (763) 241-0654 ajung@gaehc.org Rehab Board Liaison
2 Linda McGerr Ridgeview Home Health Services (952) 442-6030 linda.mcgerr@ridgeviewmedical.org Rehab Chair
3 Annie Xiong MN HomeCare Association (651) 659-1451 axiong@mnhomecare.org Rehab Staff Liaison
4 Kayla Andreasen Knute Nelson Home Care and Hospice (320) 759-1273 kayla.andreasen@knutenelson.org Rehab
5 Jan Beers Firstat Nursing Services (651) 288-0222 jbeers@firstatmn.com Rehab
6 Mary Beth Johnson Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital Home Care Services (952) 993-6087 johnsmb@parknicollet.com Rehab
7 Sue Johnson Firstat Nursing Services (651) 288-0222 sjohnson@firstatmn.com MA  |  Rehab
8 Brian Malecha Fairview Home Care & Hospice (612) 721-2491 bmalech1@fairview.org Rehab
9 Jeff Meyer Prairie River Home Care, Inc (763) 682-0665 jeff.meyer@prhomecare.com Rehab

10 Melissa Peterson Grand Itasca Clinic and Hospital Home Care (218) 999-1055 mpeter87@fairview.org Rehab
11 Stephanie Thiede Presbyterian Homes Home Care (651) 325-6811 sthiede@preshomes.org Rehab
12 Ryan Tronbak CentraCare Health Home Care & Hospice (320) 240-3284 ryan.tronbak@centracare.com Rehab
13 Scott Wilts Allina Health Home Health (651) 635-9173 scott.wilts@allina.com Rehab

11 Volunteers
1 Staff
1 Board Liaison
13 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM



Survey Regulatory Analysis Team
Listserv: surveyregteam@list.mnhomecare.org

 2018-2019

# First_Name Last_Name Agency Work Phone Email Assigned Team Leadership
1 Austin Figge Prairie River Home Care, Inc (763) 682-0665 austin.figge@prhomecare.com SRA Board Liaison
2 Penny Calger Fairview Range Home Care and Hospice (218) 262-6982 pcalger1@range.fairview.org SRA Chair
3 Lores Vlaminck Lores Consulting, LLC (507) 358-4301 lores@loresconsulting.com Edu  |  SRA Nurse Consultant
4 Mandy Rubenstein MN HomeCare Association (651) 635-0783 mrubenstein@mnhomecare.org Memb  |  SRA Staff Liaison
5 Jennifer Anderson Community Involvement Programs (612) 362-4434 jenniferanderson@cipmn.org SRA  |  Memb
6 Wendy Erlandson New Dimensions Home Health Care (218) 770-2273 erlandsonwendy@yahoo.com SRA
7 Jani Helm Home Care by the Care Campus (218) 405-0007 janih@evansvillecc.org SRA
8 Linda Hennen Allina Health Home Health (612) 262-7258 Linda.hennen@allina.com SRA
9 Bonnie Johnson Lakewood Health System Home Care & Hospice (218) 894-8080 bonniejohnson@lakewoodhealthsystem.com SRA

10 Susan Kirby Fairview Home Care & Hospice (612) 728-2333 skirby1@fairview.org SRA
11 Cathy Nielsen Prairie River Home Care, Inc (763) 682-0665 cathy.nielsen@prhomecare.com SRA
12 Autumn Ostergaard Recover Health - Rochester (507) 282-2246 aostergaard@recoverhealth.org SRA
13 Christina Parrott Divine HealthCare Network (651) 665-9795 Christina@divinecorporation.com SRA
14 Robert Rode Voigt, Rode & Boxeth, LLC (651) 209-6161 rrode@vrb-law.com SRA
15 Lisa Sears Firstat Nursing Services (651) 288-0222 lsears@firstatmn.com CQ  |  SRA
16 Jeri Seegmiller Cass County Public Health (218) 547-1340 jeri.seegmiller@co.cass.mn.us SRA
17 Katie Troumbly Grand Itasca Clinic & Hospital Home Care (218) 999-1055 ktroumb1@fairview.org Med  |  SRA
18 Stephanie Wood Presbyterian Homes Home Care (612) 968-1337 swood@preshomes.org SRA

15 Volunteers
1 Staff
1 Nurse Consultant
1 Board Liaison
18 Total

Last Updated: 6/14/2018  12:23 PM
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